

CITY OF OVIEDO FLORIDA 400 Alexandria Blvd • Oviedo, Florida 32765 407-971-5555 • www.cityofoviedo.net

Councilwoman Cynthia (Cindy) Drago

Councilwoman Drago is committed to her chosen hometown of Oviedo. She has chaired Great Day in the Country for four years, served as vice president of the Oviedo Woman's Club as well as chairing their Philanthropic Committee and is now treasurer of Helpful Hands, Inc., a non-profit organization assisting families in financial crisis in Oviedo.

Mrs. Drago participated in the Seminole County Dividend program at Lawton Elementary School and continues to be involved in various capacities with a host of non-profits in the Oviedo area. Her direct involvement with the City is evidenced by her service on the Oviedo Charter Review Committee, 2010, as well as her participation and support for the Oviedo Winterfest and Christmas Parade programs.

Mrs. Drago is also committed to education, supported by her appointment by Governor Charlie Crist to the Seminole State College District Board of Trustees for a term beginning July 2009 through May 2013. She was nominated by her fellow trustees in 2010 to represent their interests to the Seminole State Foundation Board.

Mrs. Drago was born and raised in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, and attended Broward State College as a business major. She served 23 years with the Fort Lauderdale Police Department where she held progressive levels of responsibility dealing with the training of officers, members of the community and college students. She served as the Florida Department of Law Enforcement representative for the department, managed the College Internship Program, coordinated the first Citizens Police Academy, and advised police officers about their career paths. Mrs. Drago also served as the lead instructor for CPR for the American Heart Association.

Councilwoman Drago lives in Oviedo with her husband, Chuck and their three children, Christina, Lindsay and Michael. She is the proud grandmother of Zachary and Carson.